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File Number

0000243907

0000004295

0000134770

0000232909

0000244387

0000243719

REPORT NO. PN-2-240509-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 05/09/2024

PUBLIC

ACTIONS

Purpose
License To
Cover
From:
License To
Cover
From:
Renewal of
License
From:
Construction
Permit
From:

Call Sign

Request
(Change)

From:

Minor
Modification

From:

Service

FX

LPD

LPD

LPD

FM

Call Sign

K224FT

WIPX-LD

WIPX-LD

NEW

KVTE-LD

KSHY

NOTICE

Facility ID

202990

65121

65121

788626

40207

767300

Station Type
Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Channel/Freq.

92.7

692.0

692.0

90.9

35

89.5

City, State

ST. LOUIS, MO

INDIANAPOLIS,
IN

INDIANAPOLIS,
IN

TUCSON, AZ

LAS VEGAS, NV

FORT LARAMIE
, WY

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

LUTHERAN CHURCH-
MISSOURI SYNOD

WORD OF GOD
FELLOWSHIP, INC.

WORD OF GOD
FELLOWSHIP, INC.

WORSHIP IS A
SIMPLE THING

MOUNTAIN RIDGE
HOLDINGS, INC.

Cheyenne
Broadcasting
Foundation, Inc.

Status Date

05/07/2024

05/07/2024

05/07/2024

05/07/2024

05/07/2024

05/07/2024

Status

Granted

Cancelled

Cancelled

Granted

Granted

Granted
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AL REPORT NO. PN-2-240509-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 05/09/2024 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

ONICATIOS ACTIONS

File Number  Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date Status

0000155850 Renewal of FL KGXY-LP 197365 99.3 MUIR BEACH, Galaxy Cat 05/07/2024  Granted
License CA
From: To:

0000232427 Construction  FL NEW 787829 Main 105.7 NILAND, CA Slab City Community 05/07/2024 Granted
Permit Group, Inc.
From: To:

0000244372 Call Sign FL NEW 788186 Main 92.9 CHEROKEE, NC  Christian ACTS Church  05/07/2024 Granted
Request
(Permittee
Initial)
From: To:

0000244109 License To FX K294DL 29892 Main 106.7 HOT SPRINGS, University of 05/07/2024  Granted
Cover SD Northwestern-St. Paul
From: To:

0000243716 Minor FX W281AK 139447 Main 104.1 AMSTERDAM, EDUCATIONAL 05/07/2024  Granted
Modification NY MEDIA FOUNDATION
From: To:

0000244238 Call Sign FL NEW 786106 Main 93.5 BOURBONNAIS  Faith Baptist Church 05/07/2024 Granted
Request ,IL
(Permittee
Initial)
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UNICATIOS

File Number

0000243718

0000243406

0000244359

0000244436

0000244453

REPORT NO. PN-2-240509-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 05/09/2024

NOTICE

PUBLIC

ACTIONS
Purpose Service Call Sign
From:
Minor FX W247CW
Modification
From:
Transfer of FL WBVL-
Control LP

From: SUCREMEDIA, INC.

Call Sign FM KXAZ
Request
(Exchange)

From:

Call Sign FM KCMD
Request
(Change)

From:

Call Sign FL NEW
Request

(Permittee

Initial)

From:

Facility ID

156109

133444

36340

185438

788313

Station Type Channel/Freq.

To:

Main 97.3

To:

99.7

To: Sucremedia Inc. (New Board)

Main 93.3
To:

Main 99.3
To:

Main 106.7
To:

City, State

KINGSTON /

RED HOOK, NY

KISSIMMEE, FL

PAGE, AZ

GRANTS PASS,
OR

OSCEOLA, AR

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

Charles Williamson

SUCREMEDIA, INC.

Southwest
Broadcasting, LLC

BICOASTAL MEDIA
LICENSES VI, LLC

Violet FM, Inc.

Status Date

05/07/2024

05/07/2024

05/07/2024

05/07/2024

05/07/2024

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted
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AL REPORT NO. PN-2-240509-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 05/09/2024 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

QRS> ACTIONS
File Number  Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date Status
0000244022 License To FX W255DP 202965 Main 98.9 LA GRANGE, TIGER 05/07/2024  Granted
Cover GA COMMUNICATIONS,
INC.
From: To:
0000244275 Call Sign FM 768779 Main 91.3 BENNINGTON, Northeast Gospel 05/07/2024 Granted
Request VT Broadcasting, Inc.
(Permittee
Initial)
From: To:
0000244371 Call Sign FL NEW 788604 Main 107.1 BRYSON CITY, Life Choice Pregnancy  05/07/2024  Granted
Request NC Center of Western
(Permittee North Carolina
Initial)
From: To:
0000244378 Call Sign LPD W33ET- 60554 Main 746.0 NEW YORK, NY  Major Market 05/07/2024  Granted
Request D Broadcasting of New
(Change) York Inc.
From: To:
0000244043 License To FX K293Cz 150632 Main 106.5 CONROE, TX CARLOS LOPEZ 05/07/2024  Granted
Cover
From: To:
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AL REPORT NO. PN-2-240509-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 05/09/2024 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

QRS> ACTIONS

File Number  Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date Status

0000232191 Construction  FL NEW 781901 Main 98.1 VERMILLION, Bauer Broadcasting 05/07/2024 Granted
Permit MN
From: To:

0000244268 Minor FM KVLW 86324 Main 88.1 GATESVILLE, EDUCATIONAL 05/07/2024  Granted
Modification X MEDIA FOUNDATION
From: To:

0000244270 Call Sign FL NEW 785129 Main 92.1 VEGA BAJA, PR ALL MEDIA 05/07/2024  Granted
Request COMMUNITY GROUP
(Permittee CORP.
Initial)
From: To:

0000244396 Call Sign FL NEW 788015 Main 102.3 ANACORTES, Anacortes Music 05/07/2024 Granted
Request WA Project
(Permittee
Initial)
From: To:

0000244452 Call Sign FL NEW 787859 Main 99.9 EPPING, NH New Hampshire 05/07/2024  Granted
Request Community Media Inc
(Permittee
Initial)
From: To:
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UNICATIOS

File Number

0000232861

0000244377

0000244397

0000244455

0000244360

REPORT NO. PN-2-240509-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 05/09/2024

PUBLIC

ACTIONS

Purpose Service

Construction FL
Permit

From:

Call Sign LPD
Request

(Change)

From:

Call Sign FL
Request
(Permittee

Initial)

From:

Call Sign FL
Request
(Permittee

Initial)

From:
License To FM
Cover

From:

Call Sign

NEW

W32EI-D

NEW

NEW

WRTK

NOTICE

Facility ID

784733

130470

788623

788095

176945

Station Type

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Channel/Freq.

91.7

32

98.9

104.3

90.5

City, State

Jackson, MS

PORT JERVIS,
NY

LAWTON, OK

JACKSON, Ml

PAXTON, IL

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

Action Jackson

Major Market
Broadcasting of New
York Inc.

Liberty Heights
Christian Church

THE LIGHTHOUSE
CLUB MINISTRIES

HYLES-ANDERSON
COLLEGE

Status Date

05/07/2024

05/07/2024

05/07/2024

05/07/2024

05/07/2024

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted
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