

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000243907	License To Cover	FX	K224FT	202990	Main	92.7	ST. LOUIS, MO	LUTHERAN CHURCH- MISSOURI SYNOD	05/07/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000004295	License To Cover	LPD	WIPX-LD	65121	Main	692.0	INDIANAPOLIS, IN	WORD OF GOD FELLOWSHIP, INC.	05/07/2024	Cancelled
	From:				То:					
0000134770	Renewal of License	LPD	WIPX-LD	65121	Main	692.0	INDIANAPOLIS, IN	WORD OF GOD FELLOWSHIP, INC.	05/07/2024	Cancelled
	From:				То:					
0000232909	Construction Permit	FL	NEW	788626	Main	90.9	TUCSON, AZ	WORSHIP IS A SIMPLE THING	05/07/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000244387	Call Sign Request (Change)	LPD	KVTE-LD	40207	Main	35	LAS VEGAS, NV	MOUNTAIN RIDGE HOLDINGS, INC.	05/07/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000243719	Minor Modification	FM	KSHY	767300	Main	89.5	FORT LARAMIE , WY	Cheyenne Broadcasting Foundation, Inc.	05/07/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					



File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000155850	Renewal of License	FL	KGXY-LP	197365		99.3	MUIR BEACH, CA	Galaxy Cat	05/07/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000232427	Construction Permit	FL	NEW	787829	Main	105.7	NILAND, CA	Slab City Community Group, Inc.	05/07/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000244372	Call Sign Request (Permittee Initial)	FL	NEW	788186	Main	92.9	CHEROKEE, NC	Christian ACTS Church	05/07/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000244109	License To Cover	FX	K294DL	29892	Main	106.7	HOT SPRINGS, SD	University of Northwestern-St. Paul	05/07/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000243716	Minor Modification	FX	W281AK	139447	Main	104.1	AMSTERDAM, NY	EDUCATIONAL MEDIA FOUNDATION	05/07/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000244238	Call Sign Request (Permittee Initial)	FL	NEW	786106	Main	93.5	BOURBONNAIS , IL	Faith Baptist Church	05/07/2024	Granted

**ACTIONS** 

Federal Communications Commission 45 L Street NE Washington, D.C. 20554

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
	From:				То:					
0000243718	Minor Modification	FX	W247CW	156109	Main	97.3	KINGSTON / RED HOOK, NY	Charles Williamson	05/07/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000243406	Transfer of Control	FL	WBVL- LP	133444		99.7	KISSIMMEE, FL	SUCREMEDIA, INC.	05/07/2024	Granted
	From: SUCRE	EMEDIA, IN	C.		To: Sucremedi	a Inc. (New Board)				
0000244359	Call Sign Request (Exchange)	FM	KXAZ	36340	Main	93.3	PAGE, AZ	Southwest Broadcasting, LLC	05/07/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000244436	Call Sign Request (Change)	FM	KCMD	185438	Main	99.3	GRANTS PASS, OR	BICOASTAL MEDIA LICENSES VI, LLC	05/07/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000244453	Call Sign Request (Permittee Initial)	FL	NEW	788313	Main	106.7	OSCEOLA, AR	Violet FM, Inc.	05/07/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					



File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000244022	License To Cover	FX	W255DP	202965	Main	98.9	LA GRANGE, GA	TIGER COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	05/07/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000244275	Call Sign Request (Permittee Initial)	FM		768779	Main	91.3	BENNINGTON, VT	Northeast Gospel Broadcasting, Inc.	05/07/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000244371	Call Sign Request (Permittee Initial)	FL	NEW	788604	Main	107.1	BRYSON CITY, NC	Life Choice Pregnancy Center of Western North Carolina	05/07/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000244378	Call Sign Request (Change)	LPD	W33ET- D	60554	Main	746.0	NEW YORK, NY	Major Market Broadcasting of New York Inc.	05/07/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000244043	License To Cover	FX	K293CZ	150632	Main	106.5	CONROE, TX	CARLOS LOPEZ	05/07/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					



File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000232191	Construction Permit	FL	NEW	781901	Main	98.1	VERMILLION, MN	Bauer Broadcasting	05/07/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000244268	Minor Modification	FM	KVLW	86324	Main	88.1	GATESVILLE, TX	EDUCATIONAL MEDIA FOUNDATION	05/07/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000244270	Call Sign Request (Permittee Initial)	FL	NEW	785129	Main	92.1	VEGA BAJA, PR	ALL MEDIA COMMUNITY GROUP CORP.	05/07/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000244396	Call Sign Request (Permittee Initial)	FL	NEW	788015	Main	102.3	ANACORTES, WA	Anacortes Music Project	05/07/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000244452	Call Sign Request (Permittee Initial)	FL	NEW	787859	Main	99.9	EPPING, NH	New Hampshire Community Media Inc	05/07/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000232861	Construction Permit	FL	NEW	784733	Main	91.7	Jackson, MS	Action Jackson	05/07/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000244377	Call Sign Request (Change)	LPD	W32EI-D	130470	Main	32	PORT JERVIS, NY	Major Market Broadcasting of New York Inc.	05/07/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000244397	Call Sign Request (Permittee Initial)	FL	NEW	788623	Main	98.9	LAWTON, OK	Liberty Heights Christian Church	05/07/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000244455	Call Sign Request (Permittee Initial)	FL	NEW	788095	Main	104.3	JACKSON, MI	THE LIGHTHOUSE CLUB MINISTRIES	05/07/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000244360	License To Cover	FM	WRTK	176945	Main	90.5	PAXTON, IL	HYLES-ANDERSON COLLEGE	05/07/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					